

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 199 Friday 30 April 2021

By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot 3 on Plan of Subdivision 044309, Certificate of Title Volume 08671 Folio 152, comprising 2,795 square metres and shown as Parcel 73 and Parcel 78 on Survey Plan SP24297 ('the land'):

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the

- Registered Proprietor: Ashley Finance Pty Ltd (ACN: 092 968 191); and
- Mortgagee: Commonwealth Bank of Australia (ACN: 123 123 124)
 Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria

Signed PETA OLIVE Name Peta Olive

Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

Dated 30 April 2021

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot 1 on Title Plan 958864G, Certificate of Title Volume 12041 Folio 727, comprising 177 square metres and shown as Parcel 121 on Survey Plan SP24299 ('the land'):

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the

• Registered Proprietor: Gailene Ann Cutler

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria

Signed PETA OLIVE Name Peta Olive

Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot 4 on Plan of Subdivision 044309, Certificate of Title Volume 10681 Folio 909, comprising 2,782 square metres and shown as Parcel 74 on Survey Plan SP24297 ('the land'):

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the

• Registered Proprietor: Elaine Margaret Hider

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria

Signed PETA OLIVE
Name Peta Olive

Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

Dated 30 April 2021

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot 1 on Title Plan 139999A, Certificate of Title Volume 09827 Folio 779, comprising 3,646 square metres and shown as Parcel 72 and Parcel 77 on Survey Plan SP24297 ('the land'):

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the

Registered Proprietor: Peter Brendan Littlewood and Anne Majella Littlewood

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria

Signed PETA OLIVE

Name Peta Olive

Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

S 199

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot 1 on Title Plan 001745E, Certificate of Title Volume 10166 Folio 015, comprising 257 square metres and shown as Parcel 71 on Survey Plan SP24297 ('the land'):

Interest Acquired: The interest in fee simple of the registered proprietor Rice Village Limited (ACN. No. 089 460 935) and all other interests in the land.

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria

Signed PETA OLIVE Name Peta Olive

Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

Dated 30 April 2021

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 207449P, Certificate of Title Volume 09752 Folio 862, comprising 4,717 square metres and shown as Parcel 123 on Survey Plan SP24299 ('the land'):

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- Registered Proprietor: RR Holdings (Vic) Pty Ltd (ACN: 618 388 355);
- Mortgagee: Bendigo and Adelaide Bank Limited (ACN: 068 049 178);
- Lessee: ID Reserve Road Pty Ltd (ACN: 613 209 939)

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria

Signed PETA OLIVE Name Peta Olive

Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lots 1, 2, 3, 4 on Title Plan 372989A, Certificate of Title Volume 08683 Folio 869, comprising 1,981 square metres and shown as Parcel 121 and Parcel 122 on Survey Plan SP24316 ('the land'):

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- Registered Proprietor: Loan Thi Bach Tran and Vinh Duc Truong;
- Mortgagee: Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited (ACN: 005 357 522); and
- All other Lessee/s and/or Occupants

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria.

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria.

Signed PETA OLIVE

Name Peta Olive

Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

Dated 30 April 2021

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot 1 on Title Plan 023988C, Certificate of Title Volume 10926 Folio 726, comprising 998 square metres and shown as Parcel 122 on Survey Plan SP24299 ('the land'):

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the

- Registered Proprietor: TJM Properties Pty Ltd (ACN: 088 079 583);
- Mortgagee: National Australia Bank Limited (ACN: 004 044 937); and
- All other Lessee/s and/or Occupants

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria

Signed PETA OLIVE

Name Peta Olive

Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

This page was left blank intentionally

This page was left blank intentionally

7

This page was left blank intentionally

ive

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by IVE Group Limited with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2021

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121
	Telephone	DX 106 Melbourne (03) 8523 4601
	email	gazette@ivegroup.com.au